

VILLAGE OF NELSON REGULAR MEETING - MINUTES

DECEMBER 13, 2023 @ 7:00pm

The Village of Nelson met in regular session on Wednesday, December 13, 2023 at 7:00pm with President Brian Glass presiding. All present. Mike made a motion to approve November minutes with a second by Kevin. Motion carried

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Village attorney was present to discuss the Vrbo/Airbnb in the village.

Randy made a motion to approve operator licenses for Township Distillery with a second from Becca. Motion carried.

New Business: Becca made a motion to install lights on the Village of Nelson welcome signs with a second from Kevin. Motion carried.

Fire Station: New building was discussed.

New traffic cameras will be installed in January.

Buffalo County will be purchasing a new ambulance.

Mike made a motion to approve the treasurer report with a second by Kevin. Motion carried.

Randy made a motion to adjourn at 7:30pm.

Next meeting will be on Wednesday, January 10, 2023 at 7:00pm at the Village Community Hall.

Cindy Hanson Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF NELSON REGULAR MEETING - MINUTES

NOVEMBER 08, 2023 @ 7:00pm

NEW BUSINESS:

Becca made a motion to approve the 2023 Specials with a second from Randy. Motion carried.

Mike made a motion to approve the fees for the Village website with a second from Kevin. Motion carried.

Becca made a motion to approve the treasurer report with a second by Randy. Motion carried.

Becca made a motion to adjourn at 7:45pm.

Next meeting will be on Wednesday, December 13, 2023 at 7:00pm at the Village Community Hall.

Cindy Hanson Village Clerk

[PAGE 2 OF 2]